

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

SOLO dance event for SINHGAD KARANDAK NEON-2019 Intercampus Preliminary Karandak was held in Kondhwa campus on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2019 in SIBAR Auditorium at 6pm.The event was judged by Mr. Kapil Mundada.He was felicitated by Dr. K. P. Patil(Principal) and Dr. K. M. Gaikwad(Vice-Principal).The event's responsibility was given to Sinhgad Academy of Engineering. 4 colleges in Kondhwa campus participated in the SOLO dance event. The order of performances was as follows:

- 1. Sinhgad Academy of Engineering
- 2. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharamacy
- 3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research
- 4. Sinhgad College of Commerce

#### The results of the competition are as follows:

- 1. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharmacy(Winner)
- 2. Sinhgad Academy of Engineering(First Runner-Up)
- 3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research(Second Runner-Up)
- 4. Sinhgad College of Commerce(Third Runner-Up)

### **EVENT PHOTOGRAPH's:**

Judge's Felicitation:





(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

#### Winner and Runner-Up



1. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharamacy(Winner)





(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

2. Sinhgad Academy of Engineering(First Runner-Up)



3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research(Second Runner-Up)





(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

- 4. Sinhgad College of Commerce(Third Runner-Up)

### **REPORT FOR GROUP DANCE.**

GROUP dance event for SINHGAD KARANDAK NEON-2019 Intercampus Preliminary Karandak was held in Kondhwa campus on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2019 in SIBAR Auditorium at 6.30pm. The event was judged by Mr. Kapil Mundada. He was felicitated by Dr. K. P. Patil(Principal) and Dr. K. M. Gaikwad(Vice-Principal).The event's responsibility was given to Sinhgad Academy of Engineering. 4 colleges in Kondhwa campus participated in the GROUP dance event. The order of performances was as follows:

- 1. Sinhgad Academy of Engineering
- 2. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharamacy
- 3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research
- 4. Sinhgad College of Commerce

#### The results of the competition are as follows:

- 1. Sinhgad Academy of Engineering(Winner)
- 2. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharamacy(First Runner-Up)
- 3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research(Second Runner-Up)
- 4. Sinhgad College of Commerce(Third Runner-Up)



(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

#### **EVENT PHOTOGRAPH's:**

#### Judge's Felicitation



Winner and Runner-Up





S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048

Sinhgad Institutes



2. Smt. Kashibai Navale College Of Pharamacy(First Runner-Up)





(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE) S. No. 40, Kondhwa –Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune – 411048 Website : saoe.sinhgad.edu

3. Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research(Second Runner-Up)



4. Sinhgad College of Commerce(Third Runner-Up)



#### ATTESTED



Principal Dr.K.P.Patil PRINCIPAL SINHGAD ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING S.No. 40, Kondhwa - Saswad Road, Kondhwa (Bk), Pune - 411 048